# The Pelham Scholarship



The Pelham Scholarship was established in 2015 by former League President, Micah Pelham. This year, the scholarship has expanded to recognize a female graduate from the following counties: Dale, Early, Geneva, Henry, Houston, Pike, or Jackson in Alabama, Georgia, and Florida who exhibit the

mission of The Association of Junior League International, which encompass excellence in leadership, integrity, and a heart of service. The scholarship will be awarded to the designated individual at the annual scholarship ceremony hosted by Junior League of the Wiregrass.

#### Step One:

Review the Pelham Scholarship Application Packet. If additional information is needed, please e-mail questions to micahpelham@gmail.com

#### Step Two:

Complete the Pelham Scholarship Application Packet. (NOTE: Remember to type your application and essay. Please sign the Authorization of Acknowledgement Form).

#### Step Three:

Submit your completed scholarship application, one page essay, and acknowledgement form via e-mail no later than **June 1st.** 

### The Pelham Scholarship Application

Type Full Name Here

Type GPA Here

Type ACT Score Here

Academic Awards/Honors

Type Academic Awards/Honors Here

Leadership Involvement

Type Leadership Involvement Here

Community Service

Type Academic Awards/Honors Here

College/Major

Type Anticipated College/Major Here



## Respond to the following prompt as it relates to leadership, integrity, academic excellence within the context of your life:

Please provide an autobiography addressing the following points:

- Educational goals
- Personal definition of leadership and integrity
- Community Service

 Motivating factors to continue education at the post-secondary level

Autobiography should be kept to a minimum of one-page, 12-point font, standard margins, and 1.5 or double-spaced.



#### III. Authorization and Certification

I understand that it is my responsibility to read, understand, and complete this application accurately and to comply with all deadlines.

This information is to be used solely for the purpose of determining my eligibility for The Pelham Scholarship.

I authorize The Pelham Scholarship to use my name and school for the purposes of community relations.

I understand that my scholarship application may be denied or withdrawn if it is incomplete and/or if any information reported on this application is found to be intentionally misleading, inaccurate, or fraudulent.

I have read and understand my rights and responsibilities.

My electronic or printed signature confirms that I have read and understand the above stated Authorization and Certification on the stated date typed below.